
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3051
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
MODEL VILLAGES
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the States where Korea`s new village movement initiative like model villages are being set up; and

(b) the details of the total expenditure that would be incurred on the basic material support for the project, State/ UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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